BUREAU OF TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT

PERMIT TYPE

PARKING SERVICES

Council Calendar #1173

Exhibit A (Substitute)

FEE SCHEDULE

FY 94-95
Fee

Area Parking Permit Program (APPP)

Annual
District Start
Abuse

Special Parking Permits
Commercial

Delivery

Media

Non Profit!

Government

Reissue

Parking Zones

Hotel

Taxi, New (per cab/space)
Taxi, Renwl (per cab/space)

$ 15.00
$ 6.00
$150.00

$385.00
$130.00
$100.00
$385.00
$ 30.00
$ 15.00

$0
$0
$0

FY 95-96

Fee

$ 15.00
$ 6.00
$150.00

$470.00
$140.00
$100.00
$750.00
$ 30.00
$ 15.00

$0
$0
$0

167927

FY 96-97
Fee

$ 15.00
$ 6.00
$150.00

$ 550.00
$ 150.00
$ 100.00

$1,100.00
$ 30.00
$ 15.00

$0
$0
$0

"Up to five permits issued for $30.00 fee. Additional permits at $30.00 on exception basis

only, based on need and financial hardship. Other permits per the fee schedule.



BUREAU OF TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT
FEE SCHEDULE

(Continued)

PERMIT TYPE

Parking Hoods
Construction - Daily

Maintenance

Barricades Needed for Parking
1st Verification

2nd Verification (Cite and Tow)
2nd Verification (Tow Only)

Driveway Parking Clearance - New
Driveway Parking Clearance - Repaint
Parking Meter Removal or Reinstallation

No Prior Notification of Removal

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES

Accident Locations
Accident Lookup (1-5 locations)
Accident Lookup (6-25 locations)

Accident Lookup (over 26 locations)

Bicycle Lockers

Rentals

Film/Video
Basic Services
Each location (after 1st)

Per Location Change
tba:\audit\94\3phassub.wp

FY 94-95
Fee

$16.00
$600.00

$40.00
$40.00
$30.00

$125.00

$85.00
$140.00
$300.00

$30.00
$50.00
each $1.50

$10.00

$0
$0
$0

FY 95-96
Fee

$16.00
$770.00

$40.00
$40.00
$30.00

$125.00

$85.00
$140.00
$300.00

$30.00
$50.00
each $1.50

$10.00

$0
$0
$0

167927

FY 96-97
Fee

$16.00
$950.00

$40.00
$40.00
$30.00

$125.00

$85.00
$140.00
$300.00

$30.00
$50.00
each $1.50

$10.00

$0
$0
$0





