Council Calendar #1173

Exhibit A (Substitute)

BUREAU OF TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT FEE SCHEDULE

PERMIT TYPE	FY 94-95 Fee	FY 95-96 Fee	FY 96-97 Fee
PARKING SERVICES			
Area Parking Permit Program (APPP)			
Annual	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00
District Start	\$ 6.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6.00
Abuse	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
Special Parking Permits			
Commercial	\$385.00	\$470.00	\$ 550.00
Delivery	\$130.00	\$140.00	\$ 150.00
Media	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00
Non Profit ¹	\$385.00	\$750.00	\$1,100.00
Government	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00
Reissue	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00
Parking Zones			
Hotel	\$0	\$0	\$0
Taxi, New (per cab/space)	\$0	\$0	\$0
Taxi, Renwl (per cab/space)	\$0	\$0	\$0

¹Up to five permits issued for \$30.00 fee. Additional permits at \$30.00 on exception basis only, based on need and financial hardship. Other permits per the fee schedule.

BUREAU OF TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT FEE SCHEDULE (Continued)

PERMIT TYPE	FY 94-95 Fee	FY 95-96 Fee	FY 96-97 Fee
Parking Hoods			
Construction - Daily	\$16.00	\$16.00	\$16.00
Maintenance	\$600.00	\$770.00	\$950.00
Barricades Needed for Parking			
1st Verification	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00
2nd Verification (Cite and Tow)	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00
2nd Verification (Tow Only)	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00
Driveway Parking Clearance - New	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
Driveway Parking Clearance - Repaint	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$85.00
Parking Meter Removal or Reinstallation	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$140.00
No Prior Notification of Removal	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES			
Accident Locations			
Accident Lookup (1-5 locations)	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00
Accident Lookup (6-25 locations)	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
Accident Lookup (over 26 locations)	each \$1.50	each \$1.50	each \$1.50
Bicycle Lockers			
Rentals	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
Film/Video			
Basic Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Each location (after 1st)	\$0	\$0	\$0
Per Location Change tba:\audit\94\3phassub.wp	\$0	\$0	\$0